



BILL TO: BLUE TITAN LOGISTICS LLC 13920 N DALE MABRY HWY, SUITE 2 OFFICE #114 TAMPA, FL 33618

INVOICE DATE: 05/06/2025 INVOICE #: R89602 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 06/06/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
05/05/2025		100 Ezra Ln, Winchester, VA, US 22603 - 120 Cooley Industrial Way, LaGrange, GA, US 30241			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00

# TOTAL

\$1,050.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

# **RATE CONFIRMATION # BTLFM5904**

		*	a copy of the Proof of Delivery (POD) upon deli r day until the POD is received \$500 max penalt	-	
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS				
	AGREED RATE		ED RATE	1,050.00 USD	
	Partner Freight	1	1,050.00 USD	1,050.00 USD	
	Financials	Qty	Rate	Est. Cost	
	TOTAL DELIVERY 30000 lbs	NOTES: None		Load Tender Number CUSTOMS:	
	120 Cooley Industrial Way LaGrange, GA, US 30241	ACCESSORIALS		PO Number REF Number 143500	
sтор <b>02</b>	Vaughan Xpress/ LaGrange Warehouse & Distribution Center	DELIVERY ↓ REQ. TIME: May 6, 2025 08:00 - 12:00   FAK Piece(s): / 30000 lbs / 0 feet LF: 0 / Class: / SKU: / NMFC:			
	TOTAL PICKUP 30000 lbs		AL INSTRUCTIONS: None	REF Number 143500 Load Tender Number CUSTOMS:	
STOP <b>01</b>	Monoflo International Inc 100 Ezra Ln Winchester, VA, US 22603	COMMODITIES: FAK Piece(s): / 300(			
6850 W	REIGHT INC / 63Rd Street o, IL, US 60638	CARRIER RE SERVICE: Defa		MCC: MC944686	
	BILLING PARTY Blue Titan Logistics 15017 North Dale M 1163 Tampa, FL 33618			Date: May 4, 2025 Contact: System Automation Phone: Email: andrew@bltlog.com	

Please send the POD and invoice to invoices@bltlog.com.

Load Requirements:

Air Ride Suspension: Air ride suspension is required for all dry loads.

Tracking Compliance: If the driver does not accept tracking, Blue Titan Logistics reserves the right to cancel the shipment without a TONU or assess a \$150 fee to the carrier.

Restacking Fee: A \$75 restacking fee will be deducted for each pallet that shifts or tips over. The driver may restack the pallets if no product is damaged.

#### Sealing/securing of Loads:

All loads must be properly sealed before leaving the shipper. If a load is not properly sealed, the carrier will be held responsible if the load is rejected.

The driver is also responsible for safely securing the load for transit to ensure it arrives in good condition.

## Carrier/Equipment Compliance:

If the truck and trailer used for the shipment are not registered under the carrier's name listed on this rate confirmation, payment will be withheld. No unauthorized double brokering of freight tendered by Blue Titan Logistics will be tolerated.

Carrier agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192, its officers, directors, employees, agents, customers, and shippers from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, damages, losses, liabilities, fines, penalties, judgments, settlements, costs, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or related to: Carrier's transportation of freight arranged by Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192 including but not limited to claims for cargo loss, damage, delay, theft, or destruction;

Any personal injury (including death) or property damage occurring during Carrier's performance of transportation services;

Carrier's breach of any representations, warranties, or obligations under any agreement with Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192 including this rate confirmation or any associated Bill of Lading;

Carrier's or its drivers' violation of any applicable federal, state, or local laws, regulations, or orders, including but not limited to those of the U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT), Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA), or any other regulatory agency.

This indemnification obligation shall survive the completion of services and shall apply regardless of any alleged or actual negligence or fault on the part of Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192, except to the extent such claims arise from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Blue Titan Logistics LLC.

## Litigation and Venue:

Attorney's Fees: If litigation becomes necessary to enforce any of these terms, conditions, or policies, including non-payment, the prevailing party will be entitled to recover reasonable attorneys' fees and costs incurred at both the trial and appellate levels, including fees necessary to determine the amount owed. Court costs will include attorneys' fees.

#### Venue:

By signing this rate confirmation, the Shipper agrees that any and all legal actions, suits, or proceedings related to these terms will be brought in Hillsborough County, Florida. The Shipper waives any objections to venue in Hillsborough County, Florida. Dispute Resolution:

Except for enforcing non-payment by the Shipper, all other disputes arising from these terms, conditions, or policies must first be submitted to presuit mediation before initiating litigation.

By signing this rate confirmation, the Carrier/Driver acknowledges and agrees to comply with these terms and conditions.

ACCEPTED: <u>Bonnie Raj</u>kovic

PRINT NAME:

DATE:

Blue 1501 1163	pa, FL, US 33618	PLACE PRO LABEL HERE
BOL #: BTLF-RTP1-259 CARRIER: Blue Titan Logistics SERVICE:	REF Number: <b>143500</b> PO Number: Load Tender Number:	Additional Services:
SHIPPER Monoflo International Inc 100 Ezra Ln Winchester, VA, US 22603 Contact:	CONSIGNEE Vaughan Xpress/ LaGrange Warehouse & Distribution Center 120 Cooley Industrial Way LaGrange, GA, US 30241 Contact:	BILL FREIGHT TO: Blue Titan Logistics 15017 North Dale Mabry Highway 1163 Tampa, FL, US 33618 Contact:

Declared Value: 0.00 USD		Total Pieces: 0	Total Weight: 30000 lb	
	0 linear feet			
	FAK	none		30000 lb
PIECES	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES / SPECIAL MARKS	CLASS	NMFC	WEIGHT

SPECIAL INS	TRUCTIONS:	Custor	ns Broker:
		111	
SHIPPER	Monoflo International Inc	PER Milli	DATE 5/5/25
CARRIER	Blue Titan Logistics	PER	DATE
CONSIGNEE	Vaughan Xpress/ LaGrange Warehouse & Distribution Center	PERJannun	DATE 5-625
*HM indicates Hazardous Material		Larry Searboron STRAIGH	T BILL OF LADING (ORIGINAL NON-NEGOTIABLE)

#### Terms

Carrier agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192, its officers, directors, employees, agents, customers, and shippers from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, damages, losses, liabilities, fines, penalties, judgments, settlements, costs, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or related to:

Carrier's transportation of freight arranged by Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192 including but not limited to claims for cargo loss, damage, delay, theft, or destruction;

Any personal injury (including death) or property damage occurring during Carrier's performance of transportation services;

Carrier's breach of any representations, warranties, or obligations under any agreement with Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192 including this rate confirmation or any associated Bill of Lading;

Carrier's or its drivers' violation of any applicable federal, state, or local laws, regulations, or orders, including but not limited to those of the U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT), Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA), or any other regulatory agency.

This indemnification obligation shall survive the completion of services and shall apply regardless of any alleged or actual negligence or fault on the part of Blue Titan Logistics LLC, a licensed freight broker MC 1439192, except to the extent such claims arise from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Blue Titan Logistics LLC.

RECEIVED, the property described above in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned and destined as indicated above which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout the contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification NMFC 100 on the date of the shipment. Shipper